[L.S.]

Land Taken for Workers' Dwellings in the Borough of West Harbour

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for workers' dwellings and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Burgesses of the Borough of West Harbour as from the date herein-after mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 1st day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken : 1 acre. Being Lots 1, 2, 17, and 18, Block VI, D.P. 28, and being part Sections 56 and 57, Block IX, North Harbour and Blueskin District, and being the whole of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 285, folio 17 (Otago Land Registry).

Situated in the Borough of West Harbour, Second Extension of Township of Rothesay.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion this 21st day of April, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 53/513/1.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Kaitaia

[L.S.] B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 1st day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :----

- A. R. P. Being 1 3 26.9 Part of the land on D.P. 27670, being part Old Land Claim 214.
- 1 1 2.3 Part of the land on D.P. 27670, being part Old Land Claim 214.

Situated in Block I, Takahue Survey District (Borough of Kaitaia), (Auckland R.D.) (S.O. 35567.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131151, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion this 17th day of April, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (H.C. 4/176/5.)

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes, and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take of the mean of them the lat down of Mar. 1050 take effect on and after the 1st day of May, 1950.

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in Awakahawai No. 3 Block, Waihou Survey District

A PROCLAMATION

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 1 rood. Being Lot 107, D.P. 11534, being part of Awakahawai No. 3 Block, Waihou Survey District, and being the whole of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 343, folio 299 (Auckland Land Registry).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 19th day of April, 1950. W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(H.C. 4/300/1.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Queenstown

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 1st day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :-

- Being 0 1 35 Sections 4 and 5, Block XLII, Town of Queenstown, being the balance of the land comprised and de-scribed in certificate of title, Volume 60, folio 4
- 0 1 0 Section 6, Block XLII, Town of Queenstown, being the balance of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 68, folio 262 (Otago D) Registry).

Situated in the Borough of Queenstown.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 21st day of April, 1950. W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (H.C. 4/260/2.)

Land Taken for Road in Blocks V and IX, Ohinemuri Survey District

[L.S.]

B. C. FREYBEBG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 1st day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Taken.	Being	Situated in Block	Situated in Survey District of	• Shown on Plan	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P.					1
0 1 9.3	Part Te Komata North No. 1B 5 Block	V and IX	Ohinemuri	P.W.D. 130747	Sepia.
$0 0 39 \cdot 2$	Part of the land on D.P. 25274, being part Te Komata North No. 18 5 Block	IX	",	,,	Orange.
$0 1 32 \cdot 6$	Part of the land on D.P. 25274, being part Te Komata North No. 1B 5 Block	IX	,,	<u>,,</u> ,,,,,	"
$0 \ 2 \ 6 \cdot 9$	Part Komata North No. 1B 7 South Block (S.O. 34276.)	IX	"	,,	Blue.
	(Auckland R.D.)				

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 19th day of April, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.